Illinois law.
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Section 662.1110  Loan Repayment to the Agency 

Loan repayment to the Agency shall be in accordance with the loan repayment provisions contained in the loan agreement. 

a)	Loan repayments shall commence not later than 6 months after the initiation of the loan repayment period and shall be due semi-annually for local government units and other loan recipients meeting the federal green project reserve requirement and quarterly for privately owned community water supplies unless the Agency determines that the source of revenue justifies an alternative repayment plan. 

b)	After the initiation of the loan repayment period date in the loan agreement, the Agency shall set a principal amount and give the loan recipient an interim repayment schedule. 

c)	After a final cost review of the project, the Agency shall establish the final principal amount and give the loan recipient a final repayment schedule. 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 17661, effective November 8, 2010)
